
LEGAL NOTICES 

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DIS- 
TRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF 
NEVADA. IN AND FOR THE 
COUNTY OF CLARK. 

Eddlth Louise Howard Marcum 
Plaintiff 
Ronnie L. Marcum, 
Defendant 

No. A-155008 DEPT. NO._ 
SUMMONS 

THE STATE OF NEVADA SENDS 
GREETINGS TO THE ABOVE 
NAMED DEFENDANT: 

You are hereby summoned and re- 

quired to serve upon 
BECKLEY, SINGLETON, DELANOY 
J EMI SON ft REID, Chartered plain- 
tiffs attorney, whose address Is 
302 East Carson Avenue, Suite 1000 
First National Bank, Las Vegas, 
Nevada 89101 

an answer to the Complaint which Is 
herewith served upon you, within 20 
days after service of thle Summom 
upon you, exlcuslveof the day of ser- 

vice. If you fall to do so, judgment 
by default will be taken against you 
for the relief demanded In the Com- 
plaint. 

This action Is brought to dissolve 
the bonds of matrimony now and 
heretofore existing between you and 
the plaintiff. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, 
Clerk of Court 
ELAINE MENDONCA 
Deputy Clerk 

DATE: October 27, 1976 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice Nov. 4, 11, 
18. 25, and Dec. 2. 1976. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to all 
Interested parties, that the Clark 
County Board of Commissioners 
does intend to enter into a First 
Amendment to Lease Agreement 
with Trans World Air Lines for the 
expansion of their air cargo and 
commissary building lease area at 

McCarran International Airport. 

The First Amendment will add ap- 
proximately 5,980 square feet of 
land adjacent to its existing lease 
area which encompasses 33,120 sq- 
uare feet of land. This additional 
land will allow Trans World Air- 
lines to construct an addition to the 
air cargo and commissary building 
and related facilities. The rental 
rate will be 16C per square foot 
per year. 

This notice is given pursuant to 

NRS 496.090. At the meeting of die 
Clark County Commission on Dec- 
ember 21, 1976 at 9:00. a.m. or as 

soon thereafter as the matter can 

be heard, this matter will be con- 

sidered and any interested party mi; 
appear. 

By order of the Board of County 
Commissioners. Clark County, Las 
Vegas, Nevada. 

Loretta Bowman, County 
Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, Clark County, 
Nevada. 

PUB: Las Vegas Voice November 
11, 18, 25 and December 2,1976. 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ENTER 
INTO AGREEMENT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to *11 
Interested parties, that the Clark 
County Board of Commissioners 
does intend to enter into an Oper- 
ating Agreement with Jams, Inc., 
dba All-State Rent-a-Car for oper- 
ation of a car rental concesaion at 

McCarran International Airport. 

The Operating Agreement will have 
a term ending June 30, 1981 with 
no options for extension. Jams, Inc. 
dba All-State Rent-a-Car will lease 
terminal counter space at the rate 

of $10.00 per square foot per annum 

will be assigned ready car spaces, 
at the rate of $15.00 per month for 
covered spaces and $9.00per month 
for uncovered spaces. A concession 
fee will be paid to the County at the 
rat* of 10% of gross revenues or a 

minimum guarantee, which min- 
imum is adjusted annually. 

This notice la given pursuant to 

N.R.S. 496.090. At the meeting of 
the Clark County Commission on 

December 21. 1976, at 9:00 A.M. 
or as soon thereafter as the matter 
may be heard, this matter will be 
considered and any Interested party 
may appear. 

By order of the Board of County 
Commissioners, Clark County, Las 
Vegas, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk 
and ex-Offlclo Clerk of the Board 
of Clark County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada. 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice November 26, 
December 8. and 10. 1976. 

Inotice of intent to enter 
INTO AGREEMENT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to all 
interested parties, that the Clark 
County Board of Commissioners 
does intend to enter into an Oper- 
ating Agreement with the Grand 
Rent-a-Car for operation of a car 
rental concession at McCarran In- 
ternational Airport. 

The Operating Agreement will have 
a term ending June 30, 1981 with 
no options for extension. Grand 
Rent-a-Car will lease terminal 
counter apace at the rate of $10.00 
per square foot per annum and will 
be assigned ready car spaces at the 
rate erf $15.00 per month for cover- 
ed spaces and $9.00 per month for 
uncovered spaces. A concession fee 
will be paid to the County at the rate 

Of 10% of gross revenues or a 
minimum guarantee, which minim- 
um is adjusted annually. 

This notice is given pursuant to 

N.R.S. 496.090. At the meeting of 
the Clark County Commission on 
December 21. 1976, at 9:00 A.M. 
or as soon thereafter as the matter 

may be heard, this matter will be 
considered and any Interested party 
may appear. 

By order of the Board of County 
Commissioners, Clark County, Las 

jVegas, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN. COUNTY 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and Ex -Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice November 26, 
December 3, and 10, 1976. 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ENTER 
INTO AGREEMENT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to all 
Interested parties, that the Clark 

County Board of Commissioners 
does intend to enter into an Oper- 
ating Agreement with Ardmore Lea- 

sing Corporation, dba Sav-mor Rent 
a-car for operation of a car rental 
concession at McCarran Interna- 
tional Airport. 

The Operating Agreement will have 
a term ending June 30, 1981 with 
no options for extension. Ardmore 
will lease terminal counter space 
at the rate of $10.00 per square foot 

per annum and will be assigned 
ready car spaces at the rate of 
$ 15.00 per month for covered spaces 
and $9.00 per month for uncovered 
spaces. A concession fee will be 
paid to the County at the rate of 
10% of gross revenues or a min- 
imum guarantee, which minimum 
is adjusted annually. 

| This notice is given pursuant to 

N.R.S. 496.090. At the meeting of 
the Clark County Commission on 

December 21, 1976, at 9:00 A.M. 
or as soon thereafter as the matter 

may be heard, this matter will be 
considered and any interested party 
may appear. 

By order of the Board of County 
Commissioners, Clark County, 
Commissioners, Clark County, Las 
Vegas, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice November 26, 
December 3 and 10, 1976. 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ENTER 
INTO AGREEMENT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to all 
Interested parties, that the Clark 

County Board of Commissioners 
does Intend to enter Into an Oper- 
ating Agreement with Reddicar 
Corporation, dba Dollar Rent-a-car, 
OF Las Vegas with operation of a 

car rental concession at McCarran 
International Airport. 

The Operating Agreement will have 
a term ending June 30, 1981 with 
no options for extension. Reddicar 
will lease terminal counter space at 

the rate of $10.00 per square foot 

per annum and will be assigned ready 
car spaces at the rate of $15.00 per 
month for covered spaces and $9.00 
per month for uncovered spaces. A 
concession fee will be paid to the 
County at the rate of lo% of gross 
revenues or a minimum guarantee, 
which minimum Is adjusted annual- 
ly. 

This notice Is given pursuant to 

N.R.S. 496.090. At the meeting of the 
Clark County Commission on Dec- 
ember 21, 1976, at 9:00 AM or as 

soon thereafter as the matter may 
be hard, this matter will be con- 

sldeered and any Interested party 
may appear. 

By order of the Board of County 
Commissioners, Clark County, Las 
Vegas, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk 

of the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice November 26, 
December 3, and 10, 1976. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 598-76 

Notice is hereby given, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark 
County. State of Nevada, will re- 
ceive sealed bids from qualified sup- 
pliers for the supplies or services 
Indicated below, at the Office of the 
Clark County Purchasing Agent, 400 
Las Vegas Blvd. South, courthouse 
Anne*, Las Vegas. Nevada until the 
hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 1st day of 
December, 1976 and said bids will 
be opened and publicly read at 3:00 
p.m. In the Pubolc Works Confer- 
ence Room, 400 South Fourth Street, 
Courthouse Annex, on the same day 
for: 

CONCRETE SLAB FOR COMFORT 
STATION AT SPORTSMANS PARK 
NEAR DAVIS DAM 

which must conform to specifica- 
tions to be secured at the Office of 
the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for 
the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guar- 
anty in the form of cash, or a cer- 

tified check, cashier's check, money 
[Order or a bid bond in favor of 
Clark County in the amount of not 

I less than five percent (5%) of the 
ibid price. 

[All bids must be submitted in a seal- 
ed envelope plainly marked, “Bid 

I No. 598-76, Concrete Slab at Sports- 
man’s Park,’’ with the name and 
address of the bidder in the upper 
left hand corner and accompanied 
by complete specifications for the 
item offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County. Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada. 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice November 26, 
1976. 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ENTER 
INTO AGREEMENT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to all 
interested parties, that the Clark 

[County Board of Commissioners 
does Intend to enter into an Oper 

lacing Agreement with the Hertz 
Corporation for operation of a car 

rental concession at McCarran In- 
ternational Airport. 

The Operating Agreement will have a 

term ending June 30, 1981 with no 

options for extension. Hertz will 
lease terminal counter space at the 
rate of $ 10.00 per square foot per 
annum and will be assigned ready 
car spaces at the rate of $15.00 per 
month for covered sapcee and $9.00 
per month for uncovered spaces. A 
concession fee will be paid to the 
County at the rate of 10% of gross- 

1 
revenues or a minimum guarantee, 

I which minimum is adjusted annually, 

This notice is given pursuant to 

N.R.S. 496.090. At the meeting of 
the Clark County Commission on 

December 21, 1976, at 9:00 AM or 

as soon thereafter as the matter 

may be heard, this matter will be 
considered and any Interested party 
may appear. 

By order of the Board of County 
t Commissioners, Clark County, Las 
! Vegas, Nevada. 

; LORETTA BOWMAN. County Clerk 

.and Ex-offlclo Clerk of the 
Board of Clark County 

Commissioners, Clark County, 
Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice November 26, 
December 2, and 9, 1976. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 599-76 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark 
County. State of Nevada will receive 

1 sealed bids from qualified suppliers 
for the supplies or services Indi- 

cated below, at the Office of the 
Clark County Purchasing Agent, 400 
Las Vegas Blvd. South, Courthouse 
Annex, Las Vegas, Nevada until the 
hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 1st day of 
December, 1976, and said bids will 
be opened and publicly read at 3:00 
p.m. in the Public Works Confer- 
ence Room. 400 South Fourth Street. 
Courthouse Annex, on the same day 
for: 

AUTOMATIC COLLATOR 

which must conform to specifica- 
tions to be secured at the office of 

'.address, prior to the date aet for 
(the bid opening. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 
the form provided by Clark Conty 
and accompanied by a proposal guar- 
anty In the form of cash, or a cer- 
tified check, cashier’s check, money 
order or a bid bond In favor of Clark 
County In the amount of not less 
than five percent (5%) of the bid 
price. 

All bids must be submitted In a seal- 
ed envelope plainly marked, "Bid 
No. 599-76, Automatic Collator,” 
with the name and address of the 
bidder in the upper left hand corner 
and accompanied by complete spec- 
ifications for the Items offered. 

,By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

.LORETTA BOWMAN. County 
’Clerk and ex-Offlclo Clerk of the 
JBoard of Clark County 
Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada. 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice November 26. 
1976. 

| 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ENTER 
INTO AGREEMENT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to all 
Interested parties, that the Clark 
County Board of Commissioners 
does intend to enter into an Oper- 
ating Agreement with National Car 
Rental Systems, Inc. for operation 
of a car rental concession at Mc- 
Carran International Airport. 

The Operating Agreement will have 
a term ending June 30, 1981 with 
no options for extension. Nationwlll 
lease terminal counter space at the 
rate of $10.00 per square foot per 
annum and will be assigned ready 
car spaces at the rate of $15.00 
per month for covered spaces and 
$9.00 per month for uncovered 
spaces. A concession fee will be 
paid to the County at the rate of 

110% of gross revenues or a minimum 
guarantee, which minimum is ad- 
justed annually. 

[tMs notice is given pursuant to 

N.R.S. 9 
N.R.S. 496.090. At the meeting of 
the Clark County Commission on 

December 21, 1976, at 9:00 A.M. 
or as soon thereafter a6 the matter 

may be heard, this matter will be 
considered and any interested party 
may appear. 

By order of the Board of County 
Commissioners, Clark County, Las 
Vegas, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN. County 
Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk 
of the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vega6 Voice November 26. 
1976. December 3, and 10, 1976. 

NOTICE OF PUTLIC HEARING 
BEFORE THE BOARD OF CITY 
COMMISSIONERS 
of the 
CITY OF LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 

DECEMBER I, 1976 10:00 A.M. 

TO CONSIDER 

The proposed amendment to the 
CITY OF LAS VEGASTHREEYEAR 
HOUSING ASSISTANCE PLAN as 

part of the COMMUNITY DEVELOP 
MENT PROGRAM which would au- 

thorize Additional Section 8 Hous- 

ing allocation In the City of Las 

Vegas for new construction and the 
rehabilitation of existing housing by 
scatter site development.. 

Such PROPOSED AMENDMENT 
would afford low-income and min- 
ority families Increased housing and 
mobility opportunities. 

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 
INVITED TO ATTEND. 

EDWINA M. COLE, CMC 
CITY CLERK 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice November 26, 
1976. n 

LICENSE INSPECTOR 
Salary $901 $1,095 
Any combination of training and ex- 

perience equivalent to graduation 
from high school and two years of 
Investigation or collection work. 
Possession of a valid Nevada driv- 
er's license. 
Filing closes December 3, 1976 at 
5:00 p.m. 
Test given December 7. 1976 at 9:00 
a.m. 
For further information contact: 
City of Las Vegas Personnel Dept. 
400 E. Stewart Avenue 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
(702) 386-6315 
An Equal Opportunity Employe) 

lt7V 

ADVERTISING SALESMAN WANT- 
ED CALL 648-2616 FOR DETAILS 

tfVS 

STUFF ENVELOPES $250.00/Thou- 
sand! Immediate earnings possible. 
For details send 25C and stamped 
self-addressed envelope. Croft, Box 
1181LVV, Torrance, California 
90505. 2t7V 

REHABILITATION COUNSELOR: 
Salary $11,987 to $16,489. Requires 
a Bachelor’s degree including fif- 
teen (15) units in counselor related 
courses plus one (1) year exper- 
ience in counseling; or Master's de- 
gree in counselor related courses 

plus six (6) months experience in 
counseling. Location: Nevada State 
Rehabilitation Division, Bureau of 
Disability Adjudication, Carson 
City, Nevada. Contact: Nevada State 
Personnel Division, Carson City, 
Las Vegas or the Intergovernmental 

(Job Cener, Reno. 
3t3V 

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER TRAIN- 
ee: Approximately $8,801 to start 
Merit Increases to $11,987 Per An- 
num. Location: Nevada State Prison, 
Carson City, Nevada. Graduation 
from high school or the equivalent 
and two years of full time paid 
working experience; or an equival- 
ent combination of educaton and ex- 

perience, substituting college ed- 
ucation for work experience on a 

year for year basis. Note: A 
medical examination will be re- 

quired at own expense before any 
appointment can be made. APPLI- 
CANTS WILL BE RESPONSIBLE 
FOR THEIR OWN TRAVEL OR RE- 
LATED EXPENSES INCURRED IN 
THE EXAMINATION PROCESSFOR 

| STATE POSITIONS. Please contact 

Carol Zimmerman, Nevada State 
Personnel Division, Capitol Com- 
plex, Carson City. 

lt7V 

NOTICE 

THE LAS VECAS/CLARK COUNTY 
CONSORTIA, Prime Sponsor for the 
Comprehensive Employment and 
Training Act (CETA) invites inter- 
ested and qualified individuals to 

contact to provide JOB DEVELOP- 
MENT SERVICES. 

Qualified individuals will be know- 
ledgeable in; 

1. Community Activities, at large, 
2. Specifically the business 

community, 
3. Have at least one year job 

developing experience in U.S. 
Department of Labor programs, 

Salary: Terms to be discussed at 

interview. 
Filing closes December 6, 1976 at 

12:00 noon. 

Apply to: 
CETA Administrative Office 
300 Las Vegas Blvd. No. 
Las Vegas, Nevada 

(An Affirmative Action and Equal 
Employment Opportunity Employ- 
er.) lt7V 

COMPUTER PROGRAMER I: Sal- 
ary approximately $11,987 to $16,- 
489 Per Annum. Minimum Qualif- 
ications: Graduation from high 
school or the equivalent and one 

year of experience in operating a 

variety of complex reproduction 
equipment, which included at least 
six months in the use of a micro- 
film camera. Location: Nevada In- 
dustrial Commission, Carson City, 
Nevada. APPLICANTS WILL BE 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN 
TRAVEL AND RELATED EXPEN- 
SES INCURRED IN THE EXAMIN- 
ATION PROCESS FOR STATE PO- 
SITIONS. Please submit application: 
to Nevada State Personnel Division, 

Capitol Complex, Carson City, Nev- 
ada 89710, not later than Decem- 
ber 10, 1976 

it7v 

Y( 
40%. 

« 1. ,■ --- 

m 

13% 
More women (4U%) tnan men 

(13%) have physical checkups, in-* 

eluding caAcer tests. If your wife 
insists you get one—don't balk. 
Go1 It's your best protection 

VA WAIVER OF 

PREMIUM 
PAYMENTS 

VA Administrator, 
Richard L. Roudebush 
said today more veter- 
ans are becomong elig- 
ible for waiver of the 
GI Bill life insurance 
premium payments be- 
cause of physical dlsa- 
bill ties. 

The VA chief remind- 
ed veterans that "all 
National Service Life 
Insurance policies be- 
ginning with World War 
II provide for waiver of 
premium payments in 
somes instances of to- 
tal disability. 

"A veteran having 
this insurance may not 
be required to pay pre- 
miums if he or she be- * 

comes totally disabled 
before reaching age 65 
and the disability has 
existed for at least six 
consecutive months,” 
he said. 

But Roudebush cau- 
tioned veterans that the 
waiver of premiums is 
not automatic and must 
be applied for. 

He said there are cur. 

rently more than 157, 
000 veterans who have 
insurance on which the 
premiums have been 
waived due to total dis- 
ability. 

"As the age of the 
World War II veterans 

increases, more of them 
are becoming totally 
disabled. For example, 
during the year ending 
November 1, 1976, more 

than 24,000 insured vet- * 

erans applied for waiver 
of premiums because of 
total disability,” he 
said. 

'Total disability’ for 
VA insurance purposes 
means that the veteran 

is prevented from work- 
ing because of that dis- 

ability. 
Roudebush reminded 

veterans that they 
make timely application 
for waiver of premiums ^ 

because "refunds of 

premiums already paid 
after the onset of dis- 
ability are untually lim- 
ited to one year prior 
to the filing of the 
claim.” 

For additional infor- 
mation and application 
forms, Roudebush ad- 
vised veterans to cont- 
act the nearest Veter- 
ans Administration of- 
fice or write to the VA 
center which handles 
their insurance. 

+ DlAI-*> Jt 
HATH I 

T»1-Q4T» 

Wishing... 
doesn’t moke 

ir-so! 
Birth defects 
ore forever. 
Unless 
you help. 

.-fc. A I rnorcn of lames 
^_ .. * 


